C
on
tr
ol
Va
lv
es
Q

2. Select from BVL linkage kit selection table a BVL suitable for a
2" M20 ball valve and BVA220 actuator: BVL263
How to order
Example: 1- Spirax Sarco 2" flanged ANSI 150 M20C2 ball valve, with
BVA220D actuator and BVL263 linkage kit, operating with 90 psig
(6 barg) air pressure.
Selection tables
How to choose:
Ball valve and actuator tables for operating air pressure of 60, 75 or 90 psig (4, 5 or 6 barg).
Key: Light service (LS), Heavy service (HS),  Double acting (D), Single acting with return spring (S).
C
on
tr
ol
Va
lv
es
Q
ua
rt
er
 T
ur
n
A
ct
ua
to
rs
Spirax Sarco, Inc., 1150 Northpoint Blvd., Blythewood, SC 29016
Telephone: (803) 714-2000   FAX (803) 714-2222
©
S
pi
ra
x
S
ar
co
,
In
c.
20
05
T
I-
P
37
2-
03
-U
S
01
.0
5
Linkage kit description
BVL Linkage kit components and materials are as follows
Frame (1) Zinc plated carbon steel
Stem adapter (1) Zinc plated carbon steel
Frame-to-actuator screws (4) Zinc plated carbon steel
Washers (4) Zinc plated carbon steel
Frame-to-valve screws (3) Zinc plated carbon steel
Washers (3) Zinc plated carbon steel
Stem nut (1*) Zinc plated carbon steel
Note: * For 3" to 6" ball valves two stem nuts will be supplied.
BVL linkage kit with M20 ball valve
Flanged PN40  inches (mm)                           lbs. (kg)
Size (Valve) F G H Weight (Valve)
DN25 6.50 (165) 4.53 (115) 4.02 (102) 11.0 (5.0)
DN32 7.01 (178) 5.52 (140) 4.14 (105) 14.1 (6.4)
DN40 7.49 (190) 5.91 (150) 4.65 (118) 19.4 (8.8)
DN50 8.51 (216) 6.50 (165) 4.96 (126) 24.3 (11.0)
DN65 9.50 (241) 7.29 (185) 5.44 (138) 37.5 (17.0)